

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2022 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8, 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

1. Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2020 template at www.ps-phileps.gov.ph
2. Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2020 form.
3. The agency should indicate zero if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
4. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should it include line items or revise the template.
5. An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - a. form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-phileps.gov.ph and;
 - b. correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
6. Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase.
7. Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2019 form should be:
 - a. Saved using this format: APP2020_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2020_DBM_Central Office, APP2020_DBM_Region IVA).
 - b. Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
8. The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format for reference of the agency. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at Phileps website. (Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)
9. An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
10. For further assistance/carification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)689-7750 local 4019.

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2019-1 dated 03 September 2019, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2020 must be submitted on or before **October 31, 2019.**

Department/Bureau/Office:
Region:
Address:

DPWH
VII - Cebu
V. Sotto St., Tinasig, Cebu City

Agency Account Code: No Code
Organization Type: National Government Agency (NCA)

Contact Person: Shariyah A. Batocapala
Position: Engineer III
E-mail: shariyah.a.batocapala@dpwh.gov.ph
Telephone/Mobile Nos: 9255026816

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Price Quantity for the year	Total Amount for the year
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3 AMOUNT		

PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES

Pesticides or Pest Repellents

1	10191509-NK-401 INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content, 600ml min	can							0	0.00								0	0.00	139.36	0.00
---	--	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--------	------

Solvents

2	12191601-AK-501 ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, (scented, 500ml (.55ml))	bottle							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00
---	--	--------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------

Color Compounds and Dispersants

3	12117035-6F-901 STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	bottle				50			50	1,917.50			50					50	1,917.50	37	37	1,418.95	187.00	38.35	7,171.45
---	--	--------	--	--	--	----	--	--	----	----------	--	--	----	--	--	--	--	----	----------	----	----	----------	--------	-------	----------

Films

4	13111203-KC-901 MINI (GAUGE #3) CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	roll							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	737.2352	0.00
---	---	------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------	------	----------	------

5	13111201-GF-901 CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	208.52	0.00
---	---	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------	------	--------	------

6	13111201-GF-902 CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 330mm	box							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	208.52	0.00
---	---	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------	------	--------	------

Paper Materials and Products

7	14111525-CA-A01 CARTRIDGE, assorted colors x 241mm	pack							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	72.7792	0.00
---	---	------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------	------	---------	------

8	14111506-CF-L11 CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 378mm	box							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1029.6	0.00
---	--	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------	------	--------	------

9	14111506-CF-L12 CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 378mm	box							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1300	0.00
---	--	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------	------	------	------

10	14111506-CF-L22 CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	765.44	0.00
----	--	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------	------	--------	------

11	14111506-CF-L21 CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 PLY, 280mm x 241mm, carbonless	box							0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	596.804	0.00
----	--	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	---	------	------	------	------	---------	------

Manufacturing Components and Supplies

Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation

Lighting and Fixtures and Accessories

Measuring and Observing and Testing Equipment

Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																
49	4713112-4F-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	pcs.			0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00
50	4713104-8F-001	BROOM, soft (lambo)	piece	5		5	1,400.00		5	1,400.00				5	1,400.00	280
51	4713104-8F-101	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 700mm min	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	30.576
52	4713103-7B-001	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL	bottle	50		50	9,600.00		50	9,600.00				50	9,600.00	36,864.00
53	4713105-4F-001	CLEANER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min/can	can			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	23.92
54	4713111-0E-000	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	bar			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	8.008
55	4713111-0E-002	DETERGENT POWDER, big	pack	45		45	6,975.00		45	6,975.00				45	6,975.00	155
56	4713103-05-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY	can	55		55	29,975.00		55	29,975.00				55	29,975.00	117,175.00
57	4713101-0U-001	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	24.8352
58	4713102-4V-002	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	269.36
59	4713103-0E-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, polish	pcs.	5		5	2,350.00		5	2,350.00				5	2,350.00	470
60	4712104-4F-001	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	1911
61	4713161-3F-002	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	3		3	436.80		3	436.80				3	436.80	145.6
62	4713161-9F-001	MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece	10		10	1,500.00		10	1,500.00				10	1,500.00	150
63	4713161-9G-011	RAGS, round	piece	150		150	300.00		150	300.00				150	300.00	1,000.00
64	4713162-0C-A01	SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm	pack			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	102.96
65	4712170-7B-004	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent	roll			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	139.88
66	4712170-4F-001	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00	23.5872
Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Equipment and Devices and Accessories																
67	4421157-0CT-03	Desktop Computer, branded	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
69	4420182-7-H0-002	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5 HDD, USB 3.0	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
70	4420010-0D-001	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
71	4421153-1CT-03	Laptop Computer, branded	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
72	4421176-4H-001	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
73	44212102-9R-002	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
74	44212102-9R-001	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
75	44212105-9R-011	PRINTER, LASER, monochrome, network-ready	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
Office Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																
76	4412170-0H-001	CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
77	4412105-8F-001	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
78	4412105-8F-002	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
79	4412105-8F-003	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
80	4412105-8F-004	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	box			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
81	4412180-1C-001	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	piece	60		60	5,550.00		60	5,550.00				60	5,550.00	24,050.00
82	44111515-0F-801	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
83	4412011-0F-001	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, Italia lock	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
84	44121506-0V-001	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	box			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
85	44121506-0V-002	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
86	44121506-0V-001	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, RAFT BOARD, for legal size doc	box			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00
87	44121506-0V-002	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00

88	44121506-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 800/90 (L-55X)	box	1		1	398.35		1	398.35		2	796.70		2	796.70	6.00	398.35	2,390.10
89	44121504-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window	box			0	0.00					0	0.00				0.00	410.8	0.00
90	44119112-EN-001	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	4		4	106.80		4	106.80		4	106.80		4	106.80	16.00	26.7	427.20
91	44121118-FA-001	FASTENER, #16/14, 70mm between centers	box	130		130	26,565.50		130	26,565.50		130	26,565.50		120	24,522.00	510.00	204.35	104,218.50
92	44115115-FO-101	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	70.6056	0.00
93	44120118-FT-001	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Bristol board, for A4	set			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	12.48	0.00
94	44120118-FT-002	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Bristol board, for legal	set			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	16.64	0.00
95	44120111-FO-001	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	253.292	0.00
96	44120111-FO-002	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	pcs.	2000		2000	20,000.00		2000	20,000.00		2000	20,000.00		400	4,000.00	6,400.00	10	64,000.00
97	44120111-FO-101	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	171.08	0.00
98	44120111-FO-102	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	213.72	0.00
99	44120027-FO-001	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 320mm (L-5mm)	box			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	746.72	0.00
100	44120111-FO-103	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	217.36	0.00
101	44120111-FO-104	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	279.6352	0.00
102	44120008-TT-101	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	51.8752	0.00
103	44115115-FF-002	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	41.6	0.00
104	44121716-FA-001	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	37.232	0.00
105	44121709-WM-001	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	box	15		15	10,670.25		20	14,227.00		20	14,227.00		21	14,938.35	76.00	711.35	54,062.60
106	44121709-WM-002	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	box	15		15	11,250.00		20	15,000.00		20	15,000.00		21	15,750.00	76.00	750	57,000.00
107	44121709-WM-003	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	10.3064	0.00
108	44121709-WF-001	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	box	50		50	24,217.50		50	24,217.50		21	10,171.35		21	10,171.35	171.00	484.35	82,823.85
109	44121709-WF-002	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	box	20		20	9,687.00		20	9,687.00		11	5,327.85		11	5,327.85	71.00	484.35	34,388.85
110	44121709-WF-003	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	box	7		7	3,385.90		7	3,385.90		8	3,869.60		8	3,869.60	29.00	483.7	14,027.30
111	44121204-PC-001	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, 80mm, 32mm min length	box			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	17.7	0.00
112	44121204-PC-002	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, 80mm, 48mm min length	box			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	27	0.00
113	44121706-WF-101	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased hardness, HB, No.2	box	14		14	1,236.90		14	1,236.90		12	1,060.20		12	1,060.20	52.00	88.35	4,594.20
114	44122027-WB-010	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat 32mm x 1.12mm length (#18)	bundle			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	201.6352	0.00
115	44121201-RA-001	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat 32mm x 1.12mm length (#18)	box	15		15	3,300.00		15	3,300.00		15	3,300.00		16	3,520.00	61.00	220	13,420.00
116	44121005-SF-001	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	25.5	0.00
117	44121612-BL-001	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	pack	4		4	1,237.40		4	1,237.40		5	1,546.75		5	1,546.75	18.00	309.35	5,568.30
118	44121612-CH-001	CUTTER KNIFE, (HD)	piece	10		10	3,490.00		10	3,490.00		7	2,443.00		7	2,443.00	37.00	349	12,913.00
119	44103002-OS-001	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	478.3792	0.00
120	44121619-SF-001	PENCIL SHARPENER, (A-5)	piece	3		3	1,813.50		3	1,813.50		4	2,418.00		4	2,418.00	13.00	604.5	7,858.50
121	44101602-PU-001	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece	9		9	6,366.15		9	6,366.15		9	6,366.15		9	6,366.15	36.00	707.35	25,464.60
122	44121618-SF-001	SCISSORS, (8") HD	piece	20		20	1,447.00		20	1,447.00		20	1,447.00		7	506.45	67.00	72.35	4,847.45
123	44121615-ST-001	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	82.16	0.00
124	44121615-ST-001	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desk-top	unit	10		10	13,150.00		10	13,150.00		9	11,835.00		9	11,835.00	39.00	1315	51,285.00
125	44121615-SF-001	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	25		25	2,108.75		25	2,108.75		25	2,108.75		26	2,193.10	101.00	84.35	8,519.35
126	44121605-TD-101	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	714	0.00
127	44101602-PP-001	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit			0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	10400	0.00
128	44101807-CA-001	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit	2		2	875.40		2	875.40		2	875.40		2	875.40	8.00	437.7	3,501.60

129	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	4711.2	0.00
130	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	unit	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	8068.08	0.00
131	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry / level)	unit	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	5699.2	0.00
132	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-level)	unit	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00

Printer or Facsimile or Photocopier Supplies

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

Fire Fighting Equipment																
230	46191601-FF-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5lbs	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1144
230	46191601-FF-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC 123, 4.5lbs	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4992
Consumer Electronics																
231	52141535-CE-M01	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6838.1408
Furniture and Furnishings																
232	56101504-CH-M01	CHAIR, monobloc, beige, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	262.6
233	56101504-CH-M01	CHAIR, monobloc, white, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	262.6
234	56101519-TM-M01	TABLE, MONOBLOC, WHITE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35" min)	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1326
235	56101519-TM-M02	TABLE, MONOBLOC, BEIGE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35" min)	unit			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1326
Arts and Crafts Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																
236	60121413-CA-M01	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	39.78
237	60121413-CA-M02	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	piece			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	42.38
238	60121504-ER-M01	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil drafting	box	20		20	1,430.00		20		1,430.00		18	18	1,297.00	78.00
239	60121504-EP-M01	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	5		5	1,650.00		5		1,650.00		5	5	1,650.00	20.00
300	60121504-EP-M02	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	5		5	1,650.00		5		1,650.00		5	5	1,650.00	20.00
301	60121504-EP-M03	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	cart			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	34.6112
302	60121124-WM-M01	WRAPPRING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (5%)	pack			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	129.6672
SOFTWARE																
1	43231613-SFT-M01	Business function specific software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
2	43231603-SFT-M02	Finance accounting and enterprise resource planning ERP	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
3	43232004-SFT-M03	Computer game or entertainment software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
4	43232107-SFT-M04	Content authoring and editing software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
5	43232202-SFT-M05	Content management software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
6	43232204-SFT-M06	Data management and query software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
7	43232402-SFT-M07	Development software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
8	43232505-SFT-M08	Educational or reference software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
9	43232603-SFT-M09	Industry specific software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
10	43232701-SFT-M10	Network applications software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
11	43232802-SFT-M11	Network management software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
12	43232905-SFT-M12	Networking software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
13	43233004-SFT-M13	Operating environment software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
14	43233205-SFT-M14	Security and protection software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
15	43233405-SFT-M15	Utility and device driver software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
16	43233601-SFT-M16	Information exchange software	license			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00
PASSENGER AIR TRANSPORTATION																
1	43231111-GR-M01	* Airline Ticket	ticket			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00

A. For the Exercise of the Executive Functions

Page 10 of 49

Page 11 of 49

[illegible]

3	25101801-VB5-01	motorcycle Engine displacement not exceeding 200 cc For use of field personnel/workers who by the nature of their	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25101505-VB302A	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
4	25101505-VB302B	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25101502-VB6-01	Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 8500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
5	25101502-VB7-01	Engine displacement not exceeding 4500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
C. For the Transport of Sick and/or Injured Persons																													
	25181601-VC101A	PPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00
	25181601-VC101B	PPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00					0	0.00	0.00

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

Common Electrical Supplies

1	40101701-AC-W01	Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						0.00
2	40101701-AC-S01	Air Conditioning Unit, Split Type			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						0.00
3		4" LED Down Light 7 watts (Dry Light Recessed Type)			15	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						15,000.00
4		Circle Breaker - Single 30amp			3	1,860.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						610.00
5		Electrical Tape - Big			5	350.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						70.00
6		Flood Light 100watts			10	115,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						115,000.00
7		LED Bulb 13 watts			20	4,650.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						230.00
8		LED Bulb 9 watts			70	8,400.00		5	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						8,400.00
9		T5 13 watts Tube			50	4,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						95.00
10		T5 B.A.C. Electronic Ballast 1 x 38 watts BCS 36.2 FX			50	35,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						700.00
11		T8 36 watts Tube			10	550.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						550.00
12		T8 B.A.C. Electronic Ballast 1 x 36 watts BCS 35.2 FX			10	7,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00						7,600.00

Common Office Equipment																					
1	44111905-WB-N01	White Board	piece	5		5	4,036.75		5		5	4,036.75		6		6	4,944.10		22.00	807.35	17,763.70
2	44111911-WB-D01	White Board, Digital				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00		0.00		0.00
3		BALPEN, Black - Pilot	dozen	20		20	6,540.00		20		20	6,540.00		20		20	6,540.00		24	84.00	337.00
4		BALPEN, Blue - Pilot	dozen	20		20	6,830.00		20		20	6,830.00		20		20	6,830.00		18	78.00	341.50
5		BALPEN, Red - Pilot	dozen	2		2	683.00		2		2	683.00		2		2	683.00		2	8.00	341.50
6		Battery (9V)	piece	5		5	950.00		5		5	950.00		5		5	950.00		20.00	190.00	3,880.00
7		Binder Clips (31mm)	box	15		15	1,080.00		15		15	1,080.00		15		15	1,080.00		10	55.00	72.00
8		Binder Clips small	box	5		5	113.50		5		5	113.50		5		5	113.50		10	227.00	22.70
9		Binder Clips medium	box	15		15	397.00		10		10	397.00		10		10	397.00		10	45.00	39.70
10		Binder Clips large	box	1		1	66.00		1		1	66.00		1		1	66.00		2	5.00	66.00
11		Binder Clips - 3"	box	50		50	9,217.50		50		50	9,217.50		60		60	11,061.00		67	184.35	41,847.45
12		Binder Clips - 2"	box	50		50	4,385.00		50		50	4,385.00		60		60	5,262.00		67	87.70	19,997.90
13		Binder Clips - 1"	box	50		50	1,300.00		50		50	1,300.00		65		65	1,690.00		67	26.00	6,692.00
14		Box with cover & w/ DPMH Logo	set	500		500	200,000.00		500		500	200,000.00		500		500	200,000.00		500	400.00	800,000.00
15		Binder Plastic Filler - A4 (Thick)	piece	500		500	4,475.00		500		500	4,475.00		500		500	4,475.00		500	8.95	17,990.00
16		BLANK CD-RW W/ Case	piece	10		10	540.00		10		10	540.00		10		10	540.00		10	40.00	54.00
17		Bond Paper - A3	ream	200		200	99,860.00		200		200	99,860.00		100		100	49,930.00		130	499.20	314,539.00
18		BLUE FOLDER - Hardbound - (w/ DPMH Logo)	piece	500		500	253,675.00		500		501	253,675.00		501		501	254,183.35		501	2,000.00	507.35
19		Bond Paper long (yellow filing label)	sheet	15		15	561.50		15		15	561.50		15		15	561.50		15	60.00	37.50
20		Bond Paper - Letter	ream	50		50	8,500.00		50		50	8,500.00		60		60	10,200.00		60	220.00	170.00
21		Brown Envelope - A4	piece	100		100	335.00		100		100	335.00		125		125	418.75		125	450.00	3.35
22		Brown Envelope - Long	piece	200		200	740.00		200		200	740.00		260		260	962.00		260	920.00	3.70
23		Brown Envelope - Short	piece	200		200	700.00		200		200	700.00		200		200	700.00		180	780.00	3.50
24		Calculator - 14 digits	unit	3		3	5,122.05		3		3	5,122.05		3		3	5,122.05		3	12.00	1,707.35
25		Calculator - Scientific	unit	3		3	4,410.00		3		3	4,410.00		3		3	4,410.00		2	11.00	1,470.00
26		Cardolina - Navy Blue	piece	50		50	300.00		50		50	300.00		50		50	300.00		50	200.00	6.00
27		Cardolina - Orange	piece	50		50	300.00		50		50	300.00		50		50	300.00		50	200.00	6.00
28		Cardolina - Light Blue	piece	50		50	300.00		50		50	300.00		50		50	300.00		50	200.00	6.00
29		Cash Receipt Record Book - 35 per sample	piece	10		10	5,500.00		10		10	5,500.00		10		10	5,500.00		10	40.00	550.00
30		Charger - (for rechargeable Batteries - AAA)	piece	1		1	250.00		1		1	250.00		1		1	250.00		1	4.00	250.00
31		Clear sheet protector (1000cs/box)	pack	7		7	840.00		7		7	840.00		8		8	960.00		8	30.00	120.00
32		Clipboard (Long)	piece	5		5	900.00		5		5	900.00		5		5	900.00		5	20.00	180.00
33		Continuous Paper 3-ply 11 x 9.5 (Short)	box	5		5	3,250.00		5		5	3,250.00		5		5	3,250.00		5	20.00	650.00
34		Continuous Paper 3-ply 11 x 14.75 (Long)	box	5		5	6,250.00		5		5	6,250.00		5		5	6,250.00		5	20.00	1,250.00
35		Correction Tape - Refill only	box	100		100	96,000.00		100		100	96,000.00		100		100	96,000.00		73	373.00	960.00
36		Cork Board - (18 x 24)	piece	2		2	820.00		2		2	820.00		1		1	410.00		1	6.00	410.00
37		Cutter (Metal Grip)	piece	1		1	414.35		1		1	414.35				0	0.00		0	2.00	414.35
38		Data File Box w/ DPMH Logo - 85 per sample	piece	250		250	76,250.00		250		250	76,250.00		250		250	76,250.00		250	1,000.00	305.00
39		Dater (for dates (MM/DD/YYYY)	piece	10		10	3,633.50		10		10	3,633.50		20		20	7,267.00		13	53.00	363.35

40		Duct tape - 2" (Grey)	roll	25			25	4,000.00		25		25	4,000.00		30		30	4,800.00		36		36	5,760.00	116.00	160.00	18,560.00
41		Duct tape - 2" (Green)	roll	25		25	25	5,488.75		25		25	5,488.75		25		25	5,488.75		25		25	3,293.25	90.00	219.55	19,759.50
42		Duct tape - 2" (Blue)	roll	25		25	25	5,488.75		25		25	5,488.75		25		25	5,488.75		25		25	3,293.25	90.00	219.55	19,759.50
43		Duct tape - 2" (Black)	roll	25		25	25	5,488.75		25		25	5,488.75		25		25	5,488.75		25		25	3,293.25	90.00	219.55	19,759.50
44		Duct tape - 2" (Orange)	roll	25		25	25	5,488.75		25		25	5,488.75		25		25	5,488.75		25		25	3,293.25	90.00	219.55	19,759.50
45		Double-Sided Tape - 1"	roll	30		30	30	2,350.00		30		30	2,350.00		35		35	2,550.00		39		39	2,773.00	214.00	47.00	10,058.00
46		Double-Sided Tape - 1" (thick)	roll	3		3	3	141.00		3		3	141.00		4		4	188.00		4		4	188.00	14.00	47.00	658.00
47		Double-Sided Tape w/ foam	roll	7		7	7	434.00		7		7	434.00		8		8	456.00		8		8	496.00	30.00	62.00	1,860.00
48		Engineer's Field Book	dozen	12		12	12	10,080.00		12		12	10,080.00		12		12	10,080.00		12		12	10,080.00	48.00	840.00	40,320.00
49		Envelope, Documentary (6"x5")	piece	30		30	30	150.00		30		30	150.00		30		30	150.00		35		35	175.00	125.00	5.00	625.00
50		Envelope, Documentary, Long, Expanded Brown	dozen	59		59	59	16,962.50		59		59	16,962.50		63		63	18,112.50		51		51	14,662.50	232.00	287.50	65,700.00
51		Envelope, plastic long, green	piece	125		125	125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00	500.00	105.00	52,500.00
52		Envelope, plastic long, red	piece	125		125	125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00	500.00	105.00	52,500.00
53		Envelope, plastic long, blue	piece	125		125	125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00		125		125	13,125.00	500.00	105.00	52,500.00
54		EQUIPMENT LOGBOOK (Yellow Book) As per Sample	piece	30		30	30	900.00		30		30	900.00		30		30	900.00		30		30	900.00	120.00	30.00	3,600.00
55		Expanded folder (green) - Long w/ metal tabbing	piece	600		600	600	19,110.00		600		600	19,110.00		600		600	19,110.00		870		870	27,709.50	2,670.00	31.55	85,039.50
56		Expanded folder - Green	piece	125		125	125	2,750.00		125		125	2,750.00		125		125	2,750.00		125		125	2,750.00	500.00	22.00	11,000.00
57		Extension Wire (5 hub)	set	5		5	5	17,875.00		5		5	17,875.00		5		5	17,875.00		2		2	7,150.00	17.00	35,750.00	60,775.00
58		File Folder w/ DRYM Logo (Upper Logo) - as per sample	unit	250		250	250	80,500.00		250		250	80,500.00		250		250	80,500.00		250		250	80,500.00	1,000.00	322.00	312,000.00
59		File Rack (3 layers)	piece	5		5	5	4,551.50		5		5	4,551.50		6		6	5,464.10		6		6	5,464.10	22.00	910.70	20,035.40
60		Folder (white) - short	piece	100		100	100	510.00		100		100	510.00		100		100	510.00		100		100	510.00	400.00	5.10	2,040.00
61		Folder, Morroco fancy white, legal	piece	100		100	100	1,270.00		100		100	1,270.00		50		50	635.00		50		50	635.00	300.00	12.70	3,810.00
62		Fingertip Moistener	piece	100		100	100	5,370.00		50		50	2,685.00		50		50	2,685.00		62		62	3,359.40	282.00	59.70	14,069.40
63		General Form No. 83(A) - Index of Payments to Creditors	piece	250		250	250	2,750.00		250		250	2,750.00		250		250	2,750.00		250		250	2,750.00	1,000.00	11.00	11,000.00
64		General Form No. 83(A) - Index of Payments to Employees	piece	250		250	250	2,750.00		250		250	2,750.00		250		250	2,750.00		250		250	2,750.00	1,000.00	11.00	11,000.00
65		General Form No. 83(A) - Index of Payments to Employees Bg	piece	250		250	250	3,750.00		250		250	3,750.00		250		250	3,750.00		250		250	3,750.00	1,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
66		Gloss Vinyl Sticker - A4	piece	25		25	25	1,306.25		25		25	1,306.25		25		25	1,306.25		25		25	1,306.25	100.00	52.25	5,225.00
67		HEAVY DUTY CLIP - 1"	box	5		5	5	136.00		5		5	136.00		5		5	136.00		5		5	136.00	20.00	27.10	544.00
68		HEAVY DUTY CLIP - 1 1/2	box	5		5	5	211.00		5		5	211.00		5		5	211.00		5		5	211.00	20.00	42.10	844.00
69		Highlighter (assorted colors)	piece	20		20	20	10,107.00		20		20	10,107.00		20		20	10,107.00		25		25	12,637.75	85.00	525.35	42,954.75
70		Hook Screw - Large - 2"	piece	3		3	3	45.00		3		3	45.00		3		3	45.00		3		3	45.00	12.00	15.00	180.00
71		Hook Screw - Medium - 1 1/2"	piece	3		3	3	30.00		3		3	30.00		3		3	30.00		3		3	30.00	12.00	10.00	120.00
72		Hook Screw - Small - 1"	piece	3		3	3	24.00		3		3	24.00		3		3	24.00		3		3	24.00	12.00	8.00	96.00
73		Index Tabs - PVC Self Adhesive (6" x1/2") Transparent	box	125		125	125	56,250.00		125		125	56,250.00		125		125	56,250.00		125		125	56,250.00	500.00	459.00	215,000.00
74		Ladder ("") HD	unit	1		1	1	10,670.00					0.00		0		0	0.00					1.00	10,670.00		10,670.00
75		Laminating Plastic - A4 (Thick) - (100pcs)	pack	1		1	1	2,300.00		1		1	2,300.00		1		1	2,300.00		1		1	2,300.00	4.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
76		Laminating Plastic - Short (Thick) - (100pcs)	pack	1		1	1	2,290.00		1		1	2,290.00		2		2	4,580.00		2		2	4,580.00	6.00	2,290.00	13,740.00

[illegible]